CARRIER participates in the ECP programme for LCP/HP
485C A R R I E R  2 0 2 1
Nominal heating capacity 30RQ: 17-41 kW
Nominal cooling capacity 30RQ: 16-39 kW
The Aquasnap liquid chiller/heat pump range was designed for commercial applications
The new Aquasnap units integrate the latest technological innovations:
- Ozone-friendly refrigerant R410A
- Scroll compressors

Remote interface (option)
Interface access, sizes 026-040
TYPE KEY
Range
30R Q     -     021     C     H     E     -     B     A     --      -
B - Cooling
Q - Heat pump
017 - nominal size 17 kW
021 - nominal size 21 kW
026 - nominal size 26 kW
033 - nominal size 33 kW
040 - nominal size 40 kW
 - - Standard
Y - High static fan
Revision status
Not used
 - - Standard
A - Remote user Interface HMI (As accessory)
 - - Standard
 - - Without gateway
B -CCN JBus gateway
C - CCN Bacnet gateway
 - - Without coil protection
C - Power supply with neutral cable (only sizes 017-033)
X - Without hydraulic module
H - With hydraunic module with expansion tank
R - With hydraunic and without expansion tank
488 C A R R I E R  2 0 2 1
30RQ 017 021 026 033 040
Heating
Standard unit
HA1
Nominal capacity kW 17,6 22,0 30,8 34,3 38,6
Full load performances* COP kW/kW 4,03 3,98 3,98 3,98 3,52
HA2
Nominal capacity kW 17,0 21,5 29,6 33,0 40,7
COP kW/kW 3,21 3,28 3,21 3,19 3,16
Standard unit
Seasonal energy
HA1
SCOP 30/35°c kW/kW 3,23 3,20 3,26 3,27 3,25
30/35°c % 126 125 127 128 127
Prated kW 13 13 21 23 31
Energy labelling
Cooling
Standard unit
CA1
Nominal capacity kW 15,8 19,9 26,3 32,3 39,2
Full load performances* EER kW/kW 3,10 3,03 2,94 3,14 2,85
Eurovent class A B B A C
CA2
Nominal capacity kW 21,9 26,9 34,0 42,9 54,2
EER kW/kW 3,93 3,68 3,56 3,88 3,44
Eurovent class A B C A
Standard unit SEER 12/7°c kWh/kWh 3,42 3,28 3,25 3,45 3,32
SEER 23/18°c kWh/kWh 4,08 3,78 3,74 3,96 3,85
SEPR 12/7°c kWh/kWh 5,43 5,20 4,95 5,10 3,94
Integrated Part Load Value kW/kW 4,400 4,172 4,068 4,352 3,846
Operating weight(1)
Standard unit, with hydraulic module kg 206 223 280 295 305
Standard unit, without hydraulic module kg 191 208 262 277 287
Sound power level(2) dB(A) 72 74 78 78 80
Sound pressure level at 10 m(3) dB(A) 40 42 46 46 48
Dimensions
Length mm 1136 1002
mm 584 824
Height mm 1579 1790
Compressor One hermetic scroll compressor
Refrigerant charge R-410A
kg 6,4 7,7 7,6 9,5 9,8
teqCO2 13,4 16,1 15,9 19,8 20,5
Control
PHYSICAL DATA, 30RQ UNITS